
*STARTING DATES FOR 2020 
Prep-6: Tue 28 Jan 

Years 7-9: Wed 29 Jan 

Years 10-12: Thu 30 Jan 

 
STUDENT FREE DATES FOR 2020 
Mon 20 Jan – Fri 24 Jan 

Mon 22 June – Fri 26 June 

Mon 13 July (ACS Teachers Conference)  

Fri 4 Sept (Government Directed)  
Mon 30 Nov – Fri 4 Dec 

 
QUEENSLAND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 
The following list shows holidays within the 2020 
academic year: 

Australia Day – Mon 27 Jan 

Good Friday – Fri 10 April 

Easter Monday – Mon 13 April 

ANZAC Day – Sat 25 April 

Labour Day – Mon 4 May  

Royal Qld Show (EKKA) – Mon 10 August 

Queen’s Birthday – Mon 5 October  

Term Dates Length Holidays Dates Length 

1 *Tue 28 Jan – Thu 2 April 10 weeks Autumn Fri 3 April – Sun 19 April 2 weeks 

2 Mon 20 April – Fri 19 June 9 weeks Winter Sat 20 June – Mon 13 July 3 weeks 

3 Tue 14 July – Fri 18 Sep 10 weeks Spring Sat 19 Sep – Mon 5 October 2 weeks 

4 Tue 6 Oct – Fri 27 Nov 8 weeks Summer Sat 28 Nov – Tue 26 Jan 2021 8 weeks 

SECONDARY EXAM WEEKS 
As per QCAA’s QCE handbook (Section 6.6: Illness and 
Misadventure), if assessment is missed due to family 
holidays we cannot approve requests for extension. 
Parklands therefore expects all secondary students to only 
take holidays during the designated holiday times. 

Years 7-10 only 
Term 1 Mon 23  March – Fri 27 March 
Term 2 Mon 8 June – Fri 12 June 
Term 3 Mon 7 Sep – Fri 11 Sep 
Term 4 Year 10: Mon 16 Nov – Fri 20 Nov 
            Years 7-9: Mon 23 Nov–Thurs 26 Nov 
Year 11 only 
(in addition to ongoing assessment) 
Term 3 Mon 31 Aug – Fri 11 Sep 

Year 12 only 
(in addition to ongoing assessment) 
Term 4 Mon 26 Oct – Tue 17 Nov 
 
NAPLAN  Years 3, 5, 7 & 9 only 
   Tue 12 May – Fri 22 May (window; PCC  
           dates to be advised closer to the time) 

 

FINISHING DATES FOR 2020 
Year 12  Fri 20 Nov 
Years 10-11  Fri 20 Nov 
Prep-Year 9 Fri 27 Nov 

2020 TERM DATES 


